TOWN OF ST. JOHN REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING AGENDA ST. JOHN MUNICIPAL BUILDING MAIN MEETING ROOM 10955 W. 93RD AVENUE, ST. JOHN, INDIANA MAY 25, 2022 – 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Approval of Minutes:

• April 27, 2022 Regular Meeting

- 4. Public Comment: State name and address for the record.
- 5. New Business
 - A. Consider **Resolution No. 2022-05-25**, a resolution of the St. John Redevelopment Commission Designating and Declaring a Certain Area as an Economic Development Area to Amend the St. John Economic Development Area I and Its Allocation Area and Amending the Economic Development Plan for the St. John Economic Development Area I and All Matters Relating Thereto
- 6. Reports and Correspondence
- 7. Payment of Bills
- 8. Adjournment